

Joshua M. Masur (*pro hac vice*)
masur@turnerboyd.com
Karen I. Boyd (*pro hac vice*)
boyd@turnerboyd.com
TURNER BOYD, LLP
2625 Middlefield Road #675
Palo Alto, California 94306
Telephone: (650) 529-1575
Facsimile: (650) 472-8028

John Whipple
jwhipple@pashmanstein.com
Jennifer Castranova
jcastranova@pashmanstein.com
PASHMAN STEIN, P.C.
Court Plaza South
21 Main Street, Suite 100
Hackensack, NJ 07601
Telephone: (201) 488-8200
Facsimile: (201) 488-5556

Attorneys for Defendant
FINELITE, INC.

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY**

LEDALITE ARCHITECTURAL
PRODUCTS,

Plaintiff,

v.

FINELITE, INC.,

Defendant.

Civil Action No. 2-09-cv-06155

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

**MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANT FINELITE, INC.'S
MOTION TO TRANSFER VENUE TO THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1404(a)**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. LEGAL STANDARDS1

III. ARGUMENT5

 A. This Action Could Have Been Brought In the Northern District of California5

 B. Considerations of Convenience and Justice Favor Transfer.....5

 1. Ledalite’s Choice of Forum Is Entitled to Little Weight, As New Jersey Is Not Its Home Forum and the Claim Is Unconnected to the Forum.....5

 2. Relevant Sources of Proof Are Located Predominantly In or Near the Northern District of California.....7

 3. The Northern District of California Is the Forum With the Greatest Interest In this Controversy12

 4. The Northern District of California Would Be Best Able to Enforce Judgment12

 5. New Jersey Residents Should Not Be Burdened With Jury Service.....13

IV. CONCLUSION.....13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

American Telephone & Telegraph Co. v. MCI Comm’s Corp.,
736 F.Supp. 1294 (D.N.J. 1990) 6

Ballard Medical Products v. Concord Laboratories, Inc.,
70 F.Supp. 796 (D. Del. 1988)..... 5

Digiorgio Corp. v. Mendez & Co.,
230 F. Supp. 2d 552 (D.N.J. 2002) 7

E.I. Du Pont de Nemours & Co. v. Diamond Shamrock Corp.,
522 F.Supp. 588 (D.Del. 1981)..... 6

Egyptian Goddess, Inc. v. Swisa, Inc.,
543 F.3d 665 (Fed. Cir. 2008)..... 10

Hoffer v. Infospace.com,
102 F. Supp. 2d 556 (D.N.J. 2000) 4, 5, 11, 12

LG Elecs. Inc. v. First Int’l Computer,
138 F. Supp. 2d 574 (D.N.J. 2001) 6

Liggett Group Inc. v. R.J. Reynolds Co.,
102 F. Supp. 2d 518 (D.N.J. 2000) 9

Lony v. E.I. Du Pont de Nemours & Co.,
886 F.2d 628 (3d Cir. 1989)..... 5

OddzOn Products, Inc. v. Just Toys, Inc.,
122 F.3d 1396 (Fed. Cir. 1997)..... 10, 11

Osteotech, Inc. v. Gensci Reperation Sciences, Inc.,
6 F. Supp. 2d 349 (D.N.J. 1993) 6

Ricoh Company, Ltd. v. Honeywell, Inc.,
817 F.Supp. 473 (D.N.J. 1993) passim

Sun Hill Industries, Inc. v. Easter Unlimited, Inc.,
48 F.3d 1193 (Fed. Cir. 1995)..... 10

Swift Canadian Co. v. Banet,
224 F.2d 36 (3d Cir. 1955)..... 6

United States ex rel. Groundwater Techs., Inc. v. Severson Envtl. Servs.,
2000 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 20779 (D.N.J., Oct. 5, 2000)..... 13

Van Dusen v. Barrack,
376 U.S. 612 (1964)..... 4

STATUTES

28 U.S.C. § 1400(b) 5

28 U.S.C. § 1404(a) 4

RULES

Fed. R. Civ. P. 26(a)(1)(A)(ii) 3, 11
